Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XyVision Enterprise Solutions, Inc.		03/23/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XyEnterprise Inc.
Street Address:	101 Edgewater Drive
City:	Wakefield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01880-1296
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2343975	SGML CONDUCTOR
Registration Number:	2437991	XYENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2472353	CONTENT@
Registration Number:	2437992	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900048613

Fax Number: (949)654-5481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9496545468 Phone: Email: arnold@fr.com Correspondent Name: Leslie Arnold P.O. Box 1022 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20295-010001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie Arnold

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0937

Signature:	/la/	
Date:	05/10/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Corporate Name Change Doc#page1.tif source=Corporate Name Change Doc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0938



PAGE '

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "XYVISION ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "XYVISION ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "XYENTERPRISE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2971994 8100 060280717 Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4622463

DATE: 03-27-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0939

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:01 PM 03/23/2006 FILED 06:01 PM 03/23/2006 SRV 060280717 - 2971994 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, AS AMENDED XYVISION ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

XYVISION ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, duly adopted the following resolution setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable (the "Amendment"). The holders of the requisite. number of outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon, by written consent in lieu of a meeting, duly approved the Amendment, in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. Pursuant to Section 228(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, written notice has been given to the stockholders of the Corporation who have not consented in writing to such action.

The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the RESOLVED: Corporation be, and hereby is, amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: XyEnterprise Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this 33 day of March, 2006.

XYVISION ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC.

PAGE 02/06

RECORDED: 05/10/2006

XYENTERPRISE, 14C.

7817564330

93/23/2006 88:44

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0940